



**Gofynner am/
Please ask for:** Information Governance
and Compliance

Tel: 01443232000

E-bost/E-mail: DataProtection@southwales-fire.gov.uk

Our ref: 192_1920

Dyddiad/Date: 17/09/2019

RE: Request for Information held by SWFRS

Your request ref: 192_1920 has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked us:

How many of your firefighters have registered second jobs?

There are 188 Firefighters who have registered that they have second jobs with SWFRS (this figure accounts for our fulltime firefighters, including those who work within our Control team taking emergency calls).

We also have 594 on-call firefighters. We are not the primary employer for on-call firefighters and they are likely to have other employment.

What are those jobs?

Administrative, Carer, Consultancy, Consumer, Driving, Hospitality, Instructor, Legal, Maintenance, Manufacturer, Medical, Military, Rescue, Sport, Support, Teacher, Trainee, Training

How many of your firefighters have not registered second jobs?

There are 655 Firefighters who have not registered with SWFRS as having second jobs.

If you have any queries regarding your Freedom of Information request, please contact us at Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk quoting the reference number above in any future communication.



If you are dissatisfied with the way that your information request has been handled, you can request an internal review by writing to:

Information Governance and Compliance Manager
South Wales Fire and Rescue Service
Forest View Business Park
Llantrisant
CF72 8LX

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office-Wales,
2nd Floor,
Churchill House,
Churchill Way,
Cardiff,
CF10 2HH.

There is no charge for making an appeal.

Yours Faithfully

Information Governance and Compliance
Dataprotection@southwales-fire.gov.uk